502731390 03/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2777996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAIRE MALLET	03/12/2013
ADELE VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL	03/10/2014
BEATRICE MOTTELET	03/10/2014
FRANCK DEMOL	03/15/2014
GERARD HUCHET	03/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROKERA S.N.C.
Street Address:	1 AVENUE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE, BP 182 - CHIERRY
City:	CHATEAU-THIERRY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	02407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14346200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: ebernabe@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	431340US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUSEBIO BERNABE
SIGNATURE:	/Eusebio Bernabe/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

Total Attachments: 10

source=431340US_Assignment#page1.tif source=431340US_Assignment#page2.tif

502731390 PATENT REEL: 032488 FRAME: 0524

source=431340US_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=431340US_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=431340US_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=431340US_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=431340US_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=431340US_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=431340US_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=431340US_Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032488 FRAME: 0525

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) MALLET Claire	4) DEMOL Franck
INSERT NAMES	۲۸	1235-10 John Burnard 200 rue du Faubourg Saint Martin	22 rue des Billards
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	03/12/2013	F-75010 PARIS Outrement QC,	F - 02400 CHATEAU-THIERRY
		HEV 177	FRANCE
		2) VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL Adèle	5) HUCHET Gérard
		17 Allée de la Montagne	9 bis rue du Point du Jour
		F - 60150 VILLERS-SUR-COUDUN	F - 60350 AUTRECHES
		FRANCE	FRANCE
		3) MOTTELET Béatrice	
		14 Boulevard Gambetta	
		F - 60200 COMPIEGNE	
		FRANCE	
			, respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain n	ew and useful improvements in: HOB WITH	WINDOW, COOKING APPLIANCE AND
	METHOD OF MANU	FACTURING THE HOB.	
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS BIGNED DECLARATION:		n for Letters Patent was executed on	
	==	, filed	
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR		ROKERA S.N.C.	
OTHER ASSIGNEE.	-		at: 1 Avenue du Général de Gaulle, BP 182 -
		•	
		CHATEAU-THIERRY - FRANCE	id invention and in and to any Letters Patent that
	may be granted therefo	re in the United States and its territorial posse	ssions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

 c_{Λ}

PATENT REEL: 032488 FRAME: 0526

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

10

Date: (0311212013		4
		(Signature of Inventor)	MALLET Claire
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL Adèle
Date:			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	MOTTELET Béatrice
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	DEMOL Franck
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	HUCHET Gérard
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
_		(2) Superiors of Investor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

Page 1 of 2

		WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) MALLET Claire	4) DEMOL Franck
	INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE		200 rue du Faubourg Saint Martin	22 rue des Billards
ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	ADDRESS OF		F - 75010 PARIS	F - 02400 CHATEAU-THIERRY
			FRANCE	FRANCE
			2) VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL Adèle	5) HUCHET Gérard
₩	10/03/20	14 1	Allée de la Montagne	9 bis rue du Point du Jour
			F - 60150 VILLERS-SUR-COUDUN	F - 60350 AUTRECHES
			FRANCE	FRANCE
			3) MOTTELET Béatrice	
			14 Boulevard Gambetta	
			F - 60200 COMPIEGNE	
			FRANCE	
		<u> </u>		, respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:		have invented certain new and useful improvements in: HOB WITH WINDOW, COOKING APPLIANCE AND		
		METHOD OF MAN	TUFACTURING THE HOB.	
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:		for which an applicat	ion for Letters Patent was executed on	
		(Application No.	, filed), and
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE		WHEREAS, I	EUROKERA S.N.C.	1.00
		(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busine	ss at: 1 Avenue du Général de Gaulle, BP 182 -
		CHIERRY, F-02407	CHATEAU-THIERRY - FRANCE	
		is desirous of acquiri	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to	said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
Date: 10312011	(Signature of Inventor)	MALLET Claire
Date: 10/03/2014	(Signature of Inventor)	VERRAT-DEBAHLLEUL Adèle
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	MOTTELET Béatrice
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	DEMOL Franck
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	HUCHET Gérard
Date:	_	11001D1 Ovida
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) MALLET Claire	4) DEMOL Franck	
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE		200 rue du Faubourg Saint Martin	22 rue des Billards	
ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		F - 75010 PARIS	F - 02400 CHATEAU-THIERRY	
		FRANCE	FRANCE	
		2) VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL Adèle	5) HUCHET Gérard	
		17 Allée de la Montagne	9 bis rue du Point du Jour	
		F - 60150 VILLERS-SUR-COUDUN	F - 60350 AUTRECHES	
		FRANCE	FRANCE	
		3) MOTTELET Béatrice		
	14 Boulevard Gambetta			
		F - 60200 COMPIEGNE		
		FRANCE	,	
			, respectively,	
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain r	new and useful improvements in: HOB WITI	H WINDOW, COOKING APPLIANCE AND	
	METHOD OF MAN	UFACTURING THE HOB.		
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was executed on		
INSERT NAME	(Application No.	, filed), and	
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, EU	JROKERA S.N.C.		
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business	at: 1 Avenue du Général de Gaulle, BP 182 -	
	CHIERRY, F-02407	CHATEAU-THIERRY - FRANCE		
			11 Constitution of the condition of Takkana Dakana shoak	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	MALLET Claire
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL Adèle
Date: 10 march 2014		ANTHER
	(Signature of Inventor)	MOTTELET Béatrice
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	DEMOL Franck
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	HUCHET Gérard
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

Page I of 2

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) MALLET Claire	4) DEMOL Franck			
		200 rue du Faubourg Saint Martin	22 rue des Billards			
	F - 75010 PARIS		F - 02400 CHATEAU-THIERRY			
		FRANCE	FRANCE			
		2) VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL Adèie	5) HUCHET Gérard			
		17 Allée de la Montagne	9 bis rue du Point du Jour			
		F - 60150 VILLERS-SUR-COUDUN	F - 60350 AUTRECHES			
		FRANCE	FRANCE			
		3) MOTTELET Béatrice				
		14 Boulevard Gambetta				
		F - 60200 COMPIEGNE				
		FRANCE				
			, respective	ly,		
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: HOB WITH WINDOW, COOKING APPLIANCE AND					
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	METHOD OF MANU	FACTURING THE HOB.				
	for which an application	n for Letters Patent was executed on				
INSERT HAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	, filed),	and		
	WHEREAS, EUROKERA S.N.C.					
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1 Avenue du Général de Gaulle, BP 182 -					
	CHIERRY, F-02407 CHATEAU-THIERRY - FRANCE					

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	MALLET Claire
Date:			
_	-	(Signature of Inventor)	VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL Adèle
Date:			
	*1	(Signature of Inventor)	MOTTELET Béatrice
Date:	March 15th 2014		(X)
		(Signature of Inventor)	DEMOL Franck
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	HUCHET Gérard
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
Dut.		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FOURTH FLOOR

1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) MALLET Claire	4) DEM	4) DEMOL Franck	
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		200 rue du Faubourg Saint	Martin 22 ru	e des Billards	
	F - 75010 PARIS		F-0	F - 02400 CHATEAU-THIERRY	
		FRANCE	FRA	NCE	
		2) VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL	Adèle 5) HUCI	HET Gérard	
		17 Allée de la Montagne	9 bis 1	rue du Point du Jour	
		F - 60150 VILLERS-SUR-	COUDUN F-60	350 AUTRECHES	
		FRANCE	FRAN	NCE	
		3) MOTTELET Béatrice			
		14 Boulevard Gambetta			
		F - 60200 COMPIEGNE			
		FRANCE			
				, respectively,	
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: HOB WITH WINDOW, COOKING APPLIANCE AND				
	METHOD OF MANU	JFACTURING THE HOB.			
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SKINED DECLARATION:	for which an application	n for Letters Patent was execute	d on		
INSERT NAME	(Application No.	 	, filed), and	
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, EU	JROKERA S.N.C.			
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1 Avenue du Général de Gaulle, BP 182 -				
	CHIERRY, F-02407 CHATEAU-THIERRY - FRANCE				
		·			

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) MALLET Claire
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) VERRAT-DEBAILLEUL Adèle
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) MOTTELET Béatrice
Date:	
	(Signature of Inversior) DEMOL Franck
Date: 03 07 7014	- 911
•	(Signature of Inventor) HICLER Gerard
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
•	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

PATENT REEL: 032488 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 03/20/2014